Student Fees Schedule

For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021

Ryley School

** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for each activity for 2020-21, the full fee may not be charged

** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for each					ay not be charged
	Proposed Per Student Fee 2020/21 School		Proposed Per Student Fee		
Fee Name / Description	Year		Year		Explanation of Fee
NON-CURRICULAR ITEMS -SCHOOL GENERATED					
FUNDS			T		
Athletics					Extra general athletic related expenses
Awards					Used for student awards Covers all tournament entry fees, and travel (bus mileage and driver cost if
					necessary) and uniform costs if required, and coach exp. \$25 Divisionals, \$25
Badminton - Jr	\$	50.00	\$		Regionals
Deckethall Indiah (Dece)	Φ.	475.00	φ.		Covers all tournament entry fees, officials and travel (bus mileage and driver
Basketball - Jr High (Boys)	\$	175.00	\$	175.00	cost if necessary) and uniform costs if necessary, and coach exp
					Covers all tournament entry fees, officials and travel (bus mileage and driver
Basketball - Jr High (Boys) B	\$	60.00	\$		cost if necessary) and uniform costs if necessary, and coach exp
Basketball - Jr High (Girls)	· ·	175.00	œ.		Covers all tournament entry fees, officials and travel (bus mileage and driver
Breakfast Program	\$	175.00	\$	175.00	cost if necessary) and uniform costs if necessary, and coach exp
<u> </u>					Used to provide quick breakfast foods for students
Bus	-				Bus repairs, insurance,gas and other items directly related to the Bus
Concession	-				Used for extra student activities Covers all race entry fees, and travel (bus mileage and driver cost if
					necessary) and uniform costs if required, and coach exp. \$25/ meet up to 4
Cross Country Running	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	
Donations					General donations to the school
ECS					School T-shirts, memory books
Foster Child					Class Projects
Field Trips - ECS	\$	47.00		\$47.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips - Gr 1	\$	25.00		\$25.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips - Gr 2	\$	29.00		\$29.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips - Gr 3	\$	21.00		\$21.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips - Gr 4	\$	18.00		\$18.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips - Gr 5	\$	45.00		\$45.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips - Gr 6	\$	15.00		\$15.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips - Gr 7	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips - Gr 8	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips - Gr 9	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	Bussing/Admission
Field Trips Swimming	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	Entry fee
Field Trip - Jr. Outdoor Ed	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	Field trip - bussing, food, activities
Field Trip - Art Jr.	\$	35.00	\$	35.00	Art Gallery Trip - entry and bussing
Fundraising					Annual Scholastic book fair in the library
Golf - Elementary	\$	25.00	\$	15.00	Cost of admission and transportation
			_		Covers all tournament entry fees, and travel (bus mileage and driver cost if
Golf - Jr	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	necessary) and uniform costs if required, and coach exp
Grade 9 Farewell Trip	\$	60.00			Entry fee and bussing
Grants					Grants received by school (ie: Breakfast Club of Canada)
Health Day	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	Activity Fee
Leadership					Leadership activities (Extra curricular)
Leadership - School Projects					School Leadership program (class)
Learning Commons					Library/Learning Commoms
Magazine Fundraising					Extra Student activities
Memory Book-Optional					Cost of memory book if student orders - optional
Mini-Dunkers	\$	50.00			Covers Transportation, Official costs.
Pop Machine					Extra Student activities
Recycling					
Running Room Indoor Games/Butterdome	\$	5.00	\$		Entry fee ONLY - Parents to drive students to the Butterdome
School Clothing					School Clothing
Cahaal Braineta					Funds used to book performers for the school, pizza parties, literacy day
School Projects					pancake breakfast, etc.

Student Fees Schedule

For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2021 Ryley School

** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for each activity for 2020-21, the full fee may not be charged

*** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for each		•	ay not be charged		
	Proposed Per Student Fee			oposed Per audent Fee	
	2020/21 School				
Fee Name / Description		Year		Year	Explanation of Fee
Ski Trip	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	Ski Trip includes lift ticket and bussing
Student Union	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	Various Student Union activities eg. prizes, lunches
Track and Field Elementary	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	Sports Day expenses
					Covers all track meet entry fees, and travel (bus mileage and driver cost if
Track and Field Jr	\$	40.00	¢		necessary) and uniform costs if required, and coach exp. \$20 first meet, \$20 second meet
Vending Machine	Ψ	40.00	Φ	40.00	Extra student activities
vending iviaciline					Extra student activities
					Covers all tournament entry fees, officials and travel (bus mileage and driver
Volleyball - Jr High (Boys)	\$	130.00	\$	150.00	cost if necessary) and uniform costs if necessary, and coach exp
Volleyball - Jr High (Girls)	\$	130.00	\$		Covers all tournament entry fees, officials and travel (bus mileage and driver cost if necessary) and uniform costs if necessary, and coach exp
Volleyball - 31 Flight (Cliffs)	Ψ	130.00	Ψ	125.00	cost ii necessary) and dimonii costs ii necessary, and coach exp
Winter Mini Olympics (every four years 2018, 2022 etc)					Mini Olympics won't be held again until 2022
Yearbook					Cost of yearbook if student orders - optional
CURRICULAR ITEMS -School Budget					
Agenda (Gr. 1 to 6)	\$	5.00			Cost per agenda
Art - Elementary	\$	10.00			To purchase canvases and other art supplies
Art - Jr	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	Covers cost of art supplies for projects using a variety of mediums
Band - Jr	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	To cover instrument repairs and purchase reeds
CTF grades 5 & 6	\$	25.00			Projects
Curling			\$	3.50	Local Curling - No charge from town
Drama - Jr	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	Course related supplies, script and equipment
Fashion Studies - Jr	\$	26.00	\$	26.00	Course related supplies and equipment
Food Studies - Jr	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Course related supplies and equipment
French - Jr	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	Covers cost of literacy materials and activities
Industrial Arts - Jr	\$	36.00	\$	36.00	Course related supplies and equipment
0.11 51 1		0= 00	_	0= 65	Classroom supplies; and possibly small field trips: incl bussing, supplies,
Outdoor Ed - Jr	\$	25.00	\$		honoraria
Recorders	\$	10.00	\$		To Purchase a Recorder for Music Class
Scuba Lessons	\$	40.00	\$		Scuba Lessons
Skating			\$	2.00	Usage of Ryley Outdoor Rink - most likely No Charge
Swimming	\$	40.00			Lessons / Entry Fee